FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE
e MOTOCYCLISME

To:

- FMNs & CONUs
- CMS Members

AA/ddn/sbe November 26", 2019

2020 FIM Sidecar Motocross World Championship
Permanent starting numbers

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please find attached the list of permanent starting numbers applicable for the 2020 FIM Sidecar
Motocross World Championship. For your information:

a. Current and former FIM Sidecar Motocross World Champions had the possibility to choose an
available permanent starting number for the entire season, the number "1" being systematically
reserved for the current World Champion;

b. The FIM issues starting numbers to all the remaining riders according to the final FIM Sidecar
Motocross World Championship standings of the previous year;

c. The FIM decides upon starting numbers for all the other riders after receiving the entry list from
the organisers at the closing date for entries. The FMNRs will be contacted in due time as to the
procedure to follow.

Riders not included in a. or b. may request a specific number (e.g. the one they are using in their
national or continental competitions) but there is no guarantee whatsoever that they will
actually receive that number. Once a number has been issued to a driver - whether it was upon
his request or by a decision of the FIM - it cannot be changed.

Please pass on this information to:

« Your riders wishing to participate in the 2020 FIM Sidecar Motocross World Championship;

« The Organisers of any 2020 Sidecar Motocross World Championship meeting in your country.
We wish you much success for the 2020 season.

Yours sincerely,

==

Dirk De Neve
CMS COORDINATOR

ENCLOSURE: 2020 List of permanent starting numbers
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2020 FIM Sidecar Motocross World Championship

Permanent starting numbers

RIDER

HERMANS
BROWN
DIERCKENS
VARIK
COMPALATI
BROWN
SANDERS

VELDMAN
KEUBEN

CUCHE
KINGE
HEINZER
WILKINSON
KOLENCIK
MOULDS
KOPS
HROCH
PETER
CERNY
BOUKAL
JANECKE
HAMARD
POZZI
BOUSSY
NORMAK
HODGES
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REESNA
GORDEJEV
BLANK
KEUBEN

w W w
N oG

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
VANLUCHENE

SANTERMANS
VAN WERVEN

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

VAN DE LAGEMAAT

XXXXXXXXXXXXX
Marvin
Koen
Stuart
Arne
Kert
Zeno
Jake
Davy
Kristof
Gert Jr
Julian
Justin
XXXXXXXXXXXXX
Christophe
George
Marco
Brett
Petr
Gary
ljen
Pavel
Adrian
Lukas
Jan
Eddie
Thomas
Hotmar
Dylan
Markus
Michael
Thom
Tanel
Gert
Tobias
Mike

No
38
39
40
41
4?2
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
82
111 tbc

RIDER
DIBLIK
LASAGNA
CHANTELOUP
AUVRAY
PRUNIER
REIMANN
PUDLO
JEGOROVS
MULDERS
THOMAS
RODIONOV
BALTUSIS
VERHELST
BOUQUET
GLUSHCHENKO
WISSELINK
DEBRUYNE
HOFMANN
ZHYVUTSKI
WIJERS
POLDSAAR
PRUMMER
FODEN
GIRARDIN

PERRUSSEL MORIN

LINDGREN
MULLER
SIEBER
ENGELBRECHT
MOKRIK
JANKAUSKAS
OSBALDISTON
MARQUIS

BAX
WILLEMSEN

Robert
Ivo
Romaric
Guennady
Killian
Joachim
Lukas
Janis
Frank
Bastien
Igor
Tomas
Junior
Willy
Artur
Sven
Kelly
Fabian
Valery
Stephan
Argo

Tim Georg
Dan
Patrick
Bruno
Roy
Heiko
Christian
Sebastian
Siim
Renatas
Sam
Yohann
Etienne
Daniel
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